Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOVEREIGN BANK		05/21/2010	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPREME CORQ, LLC
Street Address:	3811 West Chester Pike
Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Newtown Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973670	SUPREMECORQ T-TOP
Registration Number:	2760430	
Registration Number:	2647418	
Registration Number:	1912552	
Registration Number:	1920917	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	1912553	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	1920918	SUPREMECORQ

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

vindra.richter@weil.com Email: Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0299

900188594

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KELLER/65623.1/ VR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter			
Signature:	/vindra richter/			
Date:	04/06/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Supreme - Bank of America Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Supreme - Bank of America Release Agreement#page2.tif source=Supreme - Bank of America Release Agreement#page3.tif				

Bank of America, N.A. Commercial Banking WA4-116-03-01 1602 Hewitt Avenue Everett, WA 98201-3500

<sub>june</sub> 3, 2004

<sub>Supreme</sub> Corq, Inc. <sub>901</sub> South 226<sup>th</sup> Street <sub>ent</sub>, WA 98032 <sub>Attn:</sub> Mike Guangenti

RE: Supreme Corq, Inc. (the "Company"), Obligor #8674873402

## Gentlemen:

We hereby advise you that the aggregate outstanding amount payable (the "Payment amount") under the loan documents listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Loan accuments") on June 3, 2004 (the "Payment Date") is \$ 4,037,597.66, which consists of the allowing amounts:

Loan #42:		
Principal Balance	\$1,812,469.79	
Interest	526.15	Per diem \$201.38553
Re-conveyance fees	66.56	
rau	\$1,813,062.50	
Loun #67:		
Principal Balance	\$523,750.00	
Interest	147.66	Per diem \$65.46875
Votal	\$523,897.66	
Loan #75:		
Principal Balance	\$1,700,000.00	
literes <sub>1</sub>	637.50	Per diem \$212.50000
l Utal	\$1,700,637.50	

If the Payment Amount is not paid by 5:00 p.m. on the Payment Date, interest and fees continue to accrue on a per diem basis at \$479.35.

Upon our receipt of the Payment Amount, plus the aggregate amount of interest and fees on a per diem basis, if any, pursuant to our wire instructions previously provided to you,

MIRANS/414823/1

- (i) full payment will have been made of all principal, interest, commitment fees and other obligations owed to us under the Loan Documents, and none of Supreme Corq, Inc. or any of its subsidiaries shall have any further obligation to us under the Loan Documents, all of which the loan Documents and have no further force or effect (except with respect to those provisions of the loan Documents which by their express terms survive payment of the obligations under the loan Documents and the termination of the commitments set forth therein);
- (ii) all security interests granted to us under Loan Documents shall automatically be, and hereby are, released, and all rights to any collateral upon which we had a lien under the Loan pocuments shall automatically revert to you, each without delivery of any other instrument or performance of any act by any party; and
- (iii) you are hereby authorized to file UCC termination statements with respect to all ICC filings made in connection with the Loan Documents.

We agree to execute such additional documents and perform such further acts as may be easonably required to carry out or perform the provisions of this letter; provided that all easonable costs and expenses incurred in connection therewith will be payable by you.

GRE

Sincerely,

Mank of America, N.A.

Deborah Lefler

Credit Support Officer

PHTRANS141482311

-2-

## Schedule I

- Amended and Restated Master Loan Agreement dated February 4, 2003 by and between gank of America, N.A. and Supreme Corq, Inc.
- Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2003 by and between supreme Corq, Inc. and Bank of America, N.A.
- \$1,000,000 Revolving Promissory Note dated February 4, 2003
- \$1,697,000 Term Promissory Note dated February 4, 2003
- Amended and Restated Loan Agreement (Ex-Im Bank-Guaranteed Revolving Line of sedit) by and between Bank of America, N.A. and Supreme Corq, Inc. dated as of February 4,
- Amended and Restated Security Agreement (Ex-Im Bank Guaranteed Line of Credit) by the between Bank of America, N.A. and Supreme Corq, Inc. dated as of February 4, 2003
- \$3,000,000 Revolving Promissory Note dated February 4, 2003
- All other agreements, instruments, certificates or other documents delivered pursuant to in connection with items 1 through 7 listed above

ANS(4)4823\J

-3-

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 04 \*\*